4/11/2018 Service Notice For Case: 15-0534-EL-RDR LP

CASE NUMBER: 15-0534-EL-RDR
CASE DESCRIPTION: DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC
DATE OF SERVICE: 4/11/2019

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: _ APR 1 § 2013

Sign Here: /ﬁ}\\

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC WATTS, ELIZABETH H.
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
139 E FOURTH STREET 155 EAST BROAD ST 21ST FLOOR
CINCINNATI,OH 45202 COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(513) 419-5908 Phone:614-222-1330
Email: DON.WATHEN@DUKE-ENERGY.COM Email:Elizabeth. Watts@duke-energy.com
ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY @
none *Boehm, David F. Mr. §
-

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E.Seventh St., Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:dboehm@bkllawfirm.com

f a case file

ion o

document delivered in the ragular course of bug

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

tify that the images appearing are an
VY\ _Date Processed

2

—
-~

none *Smith, Cheryl A Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N. High Street
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43081

accurate and coamgletae rezroduct

This is to ce
Technici
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411172019 Service Notice For Case: 15-0534-EL-RDR
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

none WHITFIELD, ANGELA PAUL
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 NORTH HIGH STREET
SUITE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:PAUL@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

none *Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9547
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

none *Kuhnell, Dianne
Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386

Email:dianne kuhnell@duke-energy.com

none *Gates, Debbie L Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street
1303-Main
Cincinanti,OH 45201
Phone:513-287-4332
Fax:513-287-4385
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4/11/2018 Service Notice For Case: 15-0534-EL-RDR
Email:debbie.gates@duke-energy.com

none *Boehm, David F. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E.Seventh St., Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:dboechm@bkllawfirm.com

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

none *Smith, Cheryl A Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N. High Street
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

none *Mooney , Colleen L
OPAE
PO Box 12451

Columbus,OH 43212-2451
Phone:614-488-5739
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org

none *Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7702
Email: Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP

280 North High Street
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280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,0H 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

none *Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

none ETTER, TERRY L.
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 E. STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203

none *Keeton, Kimberly L
Ohio Attorney General's Office
Public Utilities Section
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764
Email:Kimberly. Keeton@puc.state.oh.us

none *Kuhnell, Dianne
Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386

Email:dianne kuhnell@duke-energy.com

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764

Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
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none

none

Service Notice For Case: 15-0534-EL-RDR

*Perko, James D Mr.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N High St Ste 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4110
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:perko@carpenterlipps.com

*Vickers, Justin M Mr.
Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 East Wacker Drive

Suite 1600

Chicago,IL 60601
Phone:312-795-3736
Email:jvickers@elpc.org

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC.
DAVID BOEHM

36 E. SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255
Fax:513-421-2764

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY
NONE

Email: OHIOENERGY GROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY NONE

COLLEEN L. MOONEY
P.0. BOX 1793

FINDLAY,OH 45839-1793

WHITFIELD, ANGELA PAUL

280 NORTH HIGH STREET
SUITE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
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PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY
NONE
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Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:PAUL@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM
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